PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TZVETELINA CHEVOLLEAU	01/23/2019
BENOIT FREMON	01/26/2019
JEAN-BERNARD HAMEL	01/15/2019
SÉBASTIEN JOUFFRAY	01/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE
Street Address:	11, RUE ARISTIDE BERGES
City:	38800 LE PONT DE CLAIX
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16316736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6906-1808599
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK M. MILES
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk M. Miles/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment-6906-1808599#page1.tif source=Assignment-6906-1808599#page2.tif source=Assignment-6906-1808599#page3.tif source=Assignment-6906-1808599#page4.tif

source=Assignment-6906-1808599#page5.tif source=Assignment-6906-1808599#page6.tif source=Assignment-6906-1808599#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 16/316.736 Filed: July 11, 2017

WHEREAS, Tzvetelina CHEVOLLEAU, Benoit FREMON, Jean-Bernard HAMEL, and Sébastien JOUFFRAY (hereinafter called "Assignors") have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

METHOD FOR REDUCING AN AMOUNT OF SUBVISIBLE PARTICLES IN A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION

for which they have executed a Declaration for an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, BECTON DICKINSON FRANCE (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee

1

4FC9253 DOCX

or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

4FC9253 DOCX

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Tzvetelina CHEVOLLEAU

DATE: 28 Jack 19

EXECUTED this <u>28</u> day of <u>ignoration</u>, 2019

WITNESS:

Print Name: 2.13. Coile Misself

4FC9253/BOCX

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Benoît FREMON

DATE: 205 1 25

EXECUTED this 24 day of _______, 2019

WITNESS:

Print Name: Justy Caus WiEN

4FC9253.DOCX

4

Attorney Docket No. 6906-1808599

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Jean-Bernard HAMEL

DATE: 15 jamvie 2019.

EXECUTED this 45 day of january, 2019

WITNESS:

Print Name: Auds Clause 0015640

5

4FC9253.DOCX

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Sébastien JOUFFRAY

DATE: 31- January 2019

EXECUTED this 3 day of january , 2019

WITNESS:

Print Name: DOISEN

6

Attorney Docket No. 6906-1808599.

Acknowledgement of this Assignment is made by/on behalf of the Assignee:

NAME OF ASSIGNEE:

Becton Dickinson France

Le Pont de Claix, France

EXECUTED this 31 day of January, 2019

SIGNATURE

Name:

LaD Director.

Title:

4FC9253.00CX

RECORDED: 03/26/2019

7